(Revised)
CHES

VAT

Legislative Council

LC Paper No. CB(3) 555/18-19

Paper for the House Committee meeting

of 26 April 2019

Questions scheduled for the

Legislative Council meeting of 8 May 2019

(Subject to change by Members before expiry of formal notice period)

Questions by:

(1)
(2)
3)
(4)
Q)

(6)
(7)
(8)
(9)
(10)
(11)
(12)
(13)
(14)
(15)
(16)
(17)
(18)

(19)
(20)
(21)
(22)

Hon POON Siu-ping
Dr Hon Helena WONG
Hon KWONG Chun-yu
Hon Tommy CHEUNG
Hon KWONG Chun-yu
(Hon SHIU Ka-fai
has given up the question slot)
Hon Steven HO
Hon LEUNG Che-cheung
Hon Michael TIEN
Hon Kenneth LAU
Hon HO Kai-ming
Hon Jeremy TAM
Dr Hon CHIANG Lai-wan
Hon Dennis KWOK
Dr Hon Priscilla LEUNG
Hon KWOK Wai-keung
Hon CHEUNG Kwok-kwan
Hon Charles Peter MOK
Hon Paul TSE
(Replacing his previous question)
Hon Holden CHOW
Dr Hon Elizabeth QUAT
Hon CHAN Hak-kan
Hon Kenneth LEUNG
(Replacing his previous question)

(Written reply)
(Written reply)
(Written reply)
(Written reply)
(Written reply)

(Written reply)
(Written reply)
(Written reply)
(Written reply)
(Written reply)
(Written reply)
(Written reply)
(Written reply)
(Written reply)
(Written reply)
(Written reply)
(Written reply)
(Written reply)

(Written reply)
(Written reply)
(Written reply)
(Written reply)



i

2 1IHE 3

B

(Fm%EE)

Employment benefits for non-skilled employees
under Government’s outsourced service contracts
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Prevention and control of ants
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Regulation of performances at public parks
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Transparency and regulation of charges of private hospitals
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Vetting and approval of applications under the Land Sharing Pilot Scheme
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Issuance of local certificates of competency by the Marine Department
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Loading of trains of the West Rail Line
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Outsourcing of estate management services of public rental housing estates
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Small House Policy
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Implementation of five-day work week in the
Leisure and Cultural Services Department
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Windows provided for units of transitional housing
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Prevention of Candida auris
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Question 13
(For written reply)

E
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Hon Dennis KWOK to ask:

The prison population has been dropping for some years. However, |
received information that Defendants in remand are waiting longer and
longer for their trials to be heard. Some Defendants in Lai Chi Kok
Reception Centre were transferred to Stanley Prison because there are too
many people in Lai Chi Kok Reception Centre. A similar position is true
with regard to female Defendants. If true, this is very unfair on those who
are eventually found not guilty. In this regard, please inform the Council:

(1) The average and maximum length of defendants on remand before
their trial each of the past 5 years; and

(2) The number of defendants that were transferred to another facility
due to full capacity of the original facility?
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Remuneration for staff of the Hospital Authority
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Redevelopment of aged public rental housing estates
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Food safety and labelling of sashimi and sushi
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Small and medium enterprises
and start-up enterprises bidding for government contracts
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Monitoring of the quality of major public works projects
i FE R AN

B RESIEHHEERAEZESCRE24FBKER - THE
ORWNESE > ERKEHERBELSRAHR  ETHERNZRE
WK RERBEMFSHEHEFTI R REEEREZE SRS
REZHEKEM ERESC - B - {68 $27(5 B = (2 3(E H 1Y X
B O RBIBE - BEARE31%: EE AN ACHEETREA TE - K
FoHEABBENFREFRE  H5EERELR - B
TEPEBCR R P8R R IF AL T R R LA T R EHERMT . - A
EHBREREEN  HEEEAE - IS5 EET - 575341
RLER AR M - S R - BB - ARREFm AR » Ll k
IMEZHERARNAHORBE AL TEHRSASKREEME
HTRMENE TREEHEZ , - Bt g S &EMAE

(—) BTG LRAKTR g HATRNE - W E
T BT 6 R T R BV B (E L 7
M FEERAT N o RERT ;

() BUBFAARZEMERR - BUTHE RELOE » BiER
HiE g Wk FRFEREAERKRE  RFEE$10,000
BOU  BUSE R BT ki - st TREEE - 8 E
ELEEERME #EHXHHRENERAXTEES
R 5 K

(=) HHBRABTHREREGSEHERLANT - BHEEA KM
B TERT AR 22 5@ $10,000{ B X W& TE T2 2



i

197H'E )

B

(FEEEE)
Subsidies for dialysis treatment
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Crimes committed with the aid of personal computers and smart phones
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Regulation of the use of foam plastics
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Combating money laundering and terrorist financing
REEHREM -

75 1T B 7 B #H #% Financial Action Task Force (“FATF”)ZE 3k |k
B AP HEEBREAW S FEsE R AR - LRIUEER
JoEL B S JRCRS L o 1T ERF R 20184 H AT (e K AW 5 FE &
SEERIIMAERE) ((RE) ) DIFHEEEERITE REEM
HE WS R A S T E S SRR RIEHE - It - B

LIRS

(—) #ERE - RITEMEREES A E BRI M EREL
PR 538 DA R 8 e L i T B Y R i Y (R =B - DURCAT K
HAEEH B ELERNFCETE O EEFE - DLW
AR e R0 E SR Y N By B R AT

() SBRKEFBMBUFHFRE R (HRd) 1Y T8/ imE 1T
W LAE » 245 (1) A0 5 R gl s - DL (1) B F RS A
F R HME E R A K

(= GRITBUE R AWy T EEFETHETIEGE - &
TRl o DL 2 fE s B IR S ml 36 A\ £ R oAt 1738
T A A i+ DA TR L pe R B N E R TR AR O A
HEEI ; AF - SR8 RMA 5 08 - ARyl 2



